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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
In the Matter of: the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Alternative Cost 
Recovery for Major Plant Additions of the 
Ben Lomond to Terminal Transmission Line 
and the Dave Johnston Generation Unit 3 
Emissions control Measure 

 
Docket No.  10-035-13 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MAURICE 
BRUBAKER 

 
The UIEC hereby submits the Direct Testimony of Maurice Brubaker. 

 
DATED this 26th day of April, 2010. 

 
 /s/ Vicki M. Baldwin    
F. ROBERT REEDER 
VICKI M. BALDWIN 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Direct Testimony of 

Maurice Brubaker was served by email this 26th day of April, 2010, on the following: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge, #0897 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone: 801-363-6363 
Facsimile: 801-363-6666 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
 

 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
SLC, UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 
Phil Powlick 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
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David L. Taylor 
Greg B. Monson 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel Solander  
Mark C. Moench 
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201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
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jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
Dave.Taylor@pacificorp.com 
gbmonson@stoel.com 
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/s/ Colette V. Dubois 
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